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9LB - 90° ELBOWS BANDED EQUAL

DESIGN FEATURES:
THREAD: NPT
CF8 (304) & CF8M (316)

C
E

I

E

d3

2d1d

G

H

2.190.712.682.832"

4.17
3.54

3"
2 1/2"

4.02
3.39

3.03

2.64

2.01

0.75
0.89

0.63

1.10

1.69
1.34

2.32
1 1/4"
1 1/2"

1"
3/4"

1/2"

3/8"
1/4"
1/8"

SIZE

0.55
0.41

0.63
0.61

1.89
2.22

1.02

1.61
1.24

1.89
1.71

0.39

1.46
1.26

1.14

0.61
0.77

0.53
0.37
0.38

0.24
0.77
0.94

0.67

0.22

0.39
0.35

0.20
0.20

0.16
0.12

0.12

0.16
0.16

0.14

d1 d2 Cd3 E G H

0.24

0.31
0.24

0.30

0.35
0.39

0.43
0.47

0.55
0.59

0.51
0.12
0.14

0.10
0.10

0.10

0.08

0.08
0.10

0.08

0.10
0.08

I

3.784" 5.005.20 1.02 0.650.33 0.14

2 1/2"
3"
4"

3/8"

1 1/2"
1 1/4"

2"

3/4"
1"

1/2"

1/4"
1/8"

0.87
0.94

DIMENSIONS

E

unit : inch

150LB StANDArD pAttErN cASt FIttINGS
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TEB - TEES BANDED EQUAL

DIMENSIONS

2.224.452.682.832"

4.17
3.54

3"
2 1/2" 5.35

6.184.00
3.39

3.09
2.68

2.01

0.75
0.89

0.63

1.10

1.69
1.34

2.32
1 1/4"
1 1/2"

1"
3/4"

1/2"

3/8"
1/4"

1/8"

SIZE

2.91
2.56

3.50
3.82

1.89
2.22

1.02

1.57
1.24

1.91
1.75

2.28

1.46
1.28

1.14

0.61
0.77

0.53

1.04
1.85

1.42

0.77
0.93

0.71

0.24

0.39
0.35

0.20
0.20

0.16
0.12

0.12

0.12
0.12

0.12
d1 d2 Dd3 E G H

0.24

0.26
0.24

0.30

0.33

0.45

0.57
0.59

0.47
0.16
0.16

0.08
0.10

0.10

0.08

0.08
0.08

0.10

0.10
0.08

I

3.844" 5.005.20 7.68 0.61 0.16

2 1/2"
3"

4"

3/8"

1 1/2"
1 1/4"

2"

3/4"
1"

1/2"

1/4"

1/8"

0.35

0.37

0.41

THREAD: NPT
CF8 (304) & CF8M (316)

DESIGN FEATURES:

0.71
0.91
0.96

0.51
0.39

0.65
0.63

0.39

0.37
0.38

0.24

C

1.02

unit : inch

d1 d3

C

E

D

E

H

I

E

d2 G

150LB STANDArD pATTErN cAST FITTINGS
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4LB - 45° ELBOWS BANDED EQUAL

DESIGN FEATURES:

35

E

I

E

C H

d 3

1.650.652.682.832"

4.17
3.54

3"
2 1/2" 0.87

0.984.00
3.43

2.13
1.93

2.22

0.75
0.89

0.63

1.18

1.77
1.42

2.30
1 1/4"
1 1/2"

1"
3/4"

1/2"
3/8"
1/4"

1/8"
SIZE

0.55
0.43

0.61
0.61

1.91
2.20

1.10

1.57
1.34

1.42
1.30

0.39

1.10

0.94

0.83

0.61
0.77

0.53

0.37
0.38

0.28

0.67
0.75

0.63
d1 d2 Cd3 E H I

0.24

0.24
0.26

0.31

0.39
0.39
0.43
0.49

0.55
0.59

0.51
0.16
0.16

0.10
0.10

0.10

0.10
0.10
0.10

0.08

0.08
0.08

2.564" 4.256.24 0.98 0.59 0.16

2 1/2"
3"
4"

3/8"

1 1/2"
1 1/4"

2"

3/4"
1"

1/2"

1/4"

1/8"

THREAD: NPT
CF8 (304) & CF8M (316)

unit : inch

d2
d1

DIMENSIONS

150LB STANDArD pATTErN cAST FITTINGS
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SLB - STrEET ELBOWS 90° BANDED

DE S IG N F E AT UR E S :

35

H

E1

D
2

D
1

D
3

C1

E

d1

d3

d2

C

E

0.87

0.71

0.87

1.30

1.06

1.46

1.85

1.73

2.32

3.09

2.60

3.864"4" 5.045.14 1.02

1/4"

1/8"

3/8"

3/4"

1/2"

1 1/2"

1 1/4"

2"

3"

2 1/2"2 1/2"

3"

2"

1 1/2"

1 1/4"

1"

3/8"

3/4"

1/2"

SIZE

1/4"

1/8"

1.65

2.24

1.97

2.72

3.98

3.39
2.87

4.17

3.54

1.77

2.36

2.05

1"

0.71

0.94

0.91

0.55

0.67

0.67

d3

0.59

0.47

0.79

1.30

1.02

0.89

1.42

1.10

d2

0.71

0.59

d1

0.41

0.47

0.39

C

0.41
0.28

0.77

0.65

0.59
0.51

0.43

0.43

0.35

1/8"

0.35

0.31

0.24
0.20
0.20

H D 1 D 2 D 3 C1 E1 I

2.91

3.82

0.98

2.24
1.97

1.30

1.57

0.79

0.55

0.24
0.35

0.20

3.19

4.17

1.22

2.60
2.24

1.56

1.83

0.98

0.75

0.47
0.55

0.35

1.14

1.34

0.73

0.94
0.85

0.75

0.75

0.51

0.51

0.43
0.43

0.31

4.45

5.12

2.09

4.13
3.15

2.48

2.72

1.85

1.61

1.22
1.54

1.02

0.16

0.16

0.08

0.16
0.10

0.10

0.10

0.08

0.08

0.08

0.08

0.08

3/8"
1/4"

1/2"

3/4"

1 1/2"

1 1/4"

2 1/2"

3"

4"

1"

2"

THREAD: NPT
CF8 (304) & CF8M (316)

unit : inch

I

DIMENSIONS

150LB STANDArD pATTErN cAST FITTINGS
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+LB - crOSSES BANDED EQUAL

C
E

H

E
E

d3
35

d
2

d
1

3.073"3"

4" 4" 5.20 5.04 3.82

2 1/2"

1 1/4"

1 1/2"

3/4"3/4"

1 1/2"

2 1/2"

2" 2"

1 1/4"

1" 1"

1/4"1/4"

1/2"

3/8"

1/2"

3/8"

1/8"

SIZE

1/8"

d1

1.280.431.341.42

2.202.36

3.54

2.87

3.39

2.76

2.09

1.77

1.97

1.65

1.890.71

2.68

2.32

0.71

0.55

1.73

1.48

0.71

0.63

0.98

1.10

0.91

d2

0.55

d3

0.750.37

0.39

0.38

1.14

0.91

0.24

C

0.69

E

0.59

0.63

0.35

0.47

0.55

0.51

0.43

0.39

0.28

0.28

0.28

0.24

H

1.18

0.79

4.17 4.02

0.71

0.87

0.98

1.02

DE S IG N F E AT UR E S :
THREAD: NPT
CF8 (304) & CF8M (316)

unit : inchDIMENSIONS

E

150LB STANDArD pATTErN cAST FITTINGS
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150LB STANDARD PATTERN CAST FITTINGS

UCF - UNIONS F/F

DIMENSIONS

S1

S2

A1H

A

DESIGN FEATURES:
THREAD:�NPT
CF8�(304)�&�CF8M�(316)

unit : inch

SIZE A A1 H S1 S2

1/8" 1.46 0.47 0.59 0.71 1.14

1/4" 1.46 0.47 0.59 0.71 1.14

3/8" 1.54 0.47 0.63 0.91 1.42

1/2" 1.61 0.51 0.59 1.06 1.61

3/4" 1.65 0.63 0.63 1.26 1.93

1" 2.01 0.67 0.71 1.61 2.28

1-1/4" 2.05 0.63 0.83 1.97 2.68

1-1/2" 2.20 0.71 0.87 2.20 3.03

2" 2.36 0.71 0.98 2.72 3.62

2-1/2" 2.95 1.02 0.98 3.35 4.29

3" 3.50 1.18 1.14 3.90 4.92

4" 3.90 1.26 1.34 4.92 6.14
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UcM - UNIONS M/F

THREAD: NPT
CF8 (304) & CF8M (316)

S1

SS2

A1 H

A

3.19

3.94

3.07

2.603/4"

3.462"

2 1/2"

4.693"
4" 5.20

1 1/4"
1 1/2"

1" 2.83

1/8"

1/4"

3/8"

1/2"

2.24

2.44

2.09

2.05

SIZE A

1.930.631.34 1.26

2.20

3.35

3.90

2.72

1.61
1.97

4.92

0.981.85

2.44

2.64

2.01

1.14
1.34

0.98

1.65
1.69

1.54

0.83
0.87

0.71

3.62

4.92
6.14

4.29

2.68
3.03

2.28

0.91

0.71

0.71

1.06

1.22
1.34

1.06

1.06

0.59

0.59

0.59

0.59

A1 H S1

1.42

1.61

1.14

1.14

S2

DE S IG N F E AT UR E S :

unit : inchDIMENSIONS

150LB STANDArD pATTErN cAST FITTINGS
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UcB - UNIONS B/W

DESIGN FEATURES:
THREAD: NPT
CF8 (304) & CF8M (316)

A

H

D
S

3.51

3.00

2.39

1.91

3"

2 1/2"

2"

1 1/4"

1 1/2"

3.19

2.76

2.36

2.24

4.92

4.29

3.60

3.02

0.94

1.10

0.83

0.94

1.69

1.34

1.07

0.85

0.68

0.54

1.50

1/2"

3/4"

1"

3/8"

1.85

2.13

1.95

1.57

SIZE A

1.26

0.551.42

1.93

2.58

2.67

1.61

0.55

0.71

0.75

0.55

SD

1.14

H

0.551/4"

unit : inchDIMENSIONS

150LB STANDArD pATTErN cAST FITTINGS
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rcB - rOUND cApS

DE S IG N F E AT UR E S :

d1

C

(B
)

I

d 3

A
H

d 2

1.341.542.762.912"

4.33
3.58

3"
2 1/2"

4.09
3.39

1.63
1.54

2.09

0.79
1.00

0.63

1.18

1.75
1.42

2.36

1 1/4"
1 1/2"

1"
3/4"

1/2"

3/8"
1/4"
1/8"

SIZE

1.26

1.10

1.28
1.42

1.97
2.24

1.10

1.63
1.30

1.22
1.12

0.87

1.14
0.98

0.98

0.71
0.93

0.53
0.75
0.87

0.47

0.71
0.87

0.65
0.65

0.55
0.39

0.39

0.37
0.38

0.24

d1 d2 Ad3 (B) C H

0.26

0.30
0.26

0.30

0.33

0.43
0.43

0.55
0.55

0.47
0.24
0.24

0.16
0.20

0.20

0.12

0.12
0.12

0.12

0.10
0.12

I

1.774" 5.245.47 2.05 0.591.02 0.24

2 1/2"
3"
4"

3/8"

1 1/2"
1 1/4"

2"

3/4"
1"

1/2"

1/4"
1/8"

1.69
1.87

0.59

1.10

0.96

0.91

0.35

THREAD: NPT
CF8 (304) & CF8M (316)

unit : inchDIMENSIONS

150LB STANDArD pATTErN cAST FITTINGS
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SpG - SQUArE HEAD pLUGS

DE S IG N F E AT UR E S :
D2

b
L

2
L

1

I

D 1

h
1

(h
2)

h

SI Z E

1/8"

1/4"

3/8"

1/2"

3/4"

1"

1 1/4"

1 1/2"

2"

2 1/2"

3"
4"

0.28

b D 1 D 2 L1 L2 h h 1 (h 2) I

4"

2 1/2"

3"

2"

1 1/2"

1 1/4"

1"

3/8"

1/2"

3/4"

1/8"

1/4"0.35

0.39
0.51

0.71

0.75

0.91

1.02

1.14

1.57

1.73
2.32

-

-

- -

-

-

-

-

- 0.71

0.75

0.79

0.91

1.18

1.30

1.54

1.57

1.77

1.89

2.13

2.32

0.39

0.39

0.43

0.51

0.71

0.83

0.91

0.91

1.02

1.10

1.26

1.46

0.31

0.35

0.35

0.39

0.47

0.47

0.63

0.67

0.75

0.79

0.87

0.87

-

-

-

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.12

0.12

0.12

0.57

0.71

0.98

1.34
1.54

1.97

2.36

2.95

3.98

0.94

1.06

0.91

0.75

0.83

0.71

0.47

0.57

1.61

1.97

1.65

1.42

1.42

1.22

0.83

1.02

1.22 2.17

THREAD: NPT
CF8 (304) & CF8M (316)

unit : inchDIMENSIONS

150LB STANDArD pATTErN cAST FITTINGS
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HpG - HEX HEAD pLUGS

DESIGN FEATURES:

D
2

D
1

h1(h2)

h

LA

1.482.561.341.972"
2.36

3"
2 1/2" 3.15

3.74
1.38

1.77
1.57

1.34

0.35
0.57

1.02
0.71

1.52
1 1/4"
1 1/2"

1"
3/4"

1/2"
3/8"
1/4"

1/8"
SIZE

1.50
1.26

1.81
2.05

1.22
1.30

0.98

1.18

0.98

1.42
1.38

1.02

1.34
1.10

1.10
0.81

0.91
0.93

0.71
D 1 D 2 AL h h 1 (h 2)

0.79
0.98
0.98
0.98

1.10
1.26

1.02
0.47
0.51

0.39
0.43

0.45

0.31
0.31
0.35

0.24

0.26
0.24

2.014" 3.94 4.72 1.46 0.55

2 1/2"
3"
4"

3/8"

1 1/2"
1 1/4"

2"

3/4"
1"

1/2"

1/4"

1/8"

2.95 1.54
1.77

0.83
0.67

0.55

0.79
0.67
0.67

0.43

THREAD: NPT
CF8 (304) & CF8M (316)

unit : inchDIMENSIONS

150LB STANDArD pATTErN cAST FITTINGS
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HcB - HEX cApS

DE S IG N F E AT UR E S :
THREAD: NPT
CF8 (304) & CF8M (316)

H

I

(B
)

C
A

d1

1.791.613"3"

4" 4" 4.92 1.93 2.17

2 1/2"

1 1/4"

1 1/2"

3/4"3/4"

1 1/2"

2 1/2"

2" 2"

1 1/4"

1" 1"

1/4"1/4"

1/2"

3/8"

1/2"

3/8"

1/8"

SIZE

1/8"

d1

0.910.390.791.26

1.102.17

3.35

2.60

1.42

1.26

1.93

1.54

0.96

0.91

1.260.67

1.65

1.38

0.63

0.53

1.12

1.02

0.67

1.02

0.79

0.77

0.71

A

0.51

(B)

0.790.37

0.39

0.38

0.89

0.83

0.24

C

0.63

H

0.24

0.24

0.16

0.24

0.12

0.16

0.12

I

0.91

0.91

0.98

1.02

0.63

0.71

3.94

0.12

0.12

0.12

0.12

0.12

unit : inchDIMENSIONS

150LB STANDArD pATTErN cAST FITTINGS
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HNT - HEX NUTS

DESIGN FEATURES:
THREAD: NPT
CF8 (304) & CF8M (316)

A

d1

h

35

5.12
3.94

4"

2"
2 1/2"

3"

1 1/2"
1 1/4"

1/2"
3/4"

1"

1/8"
1/4"
3/8"

SI Z E

4" 0.87

2" 2.95
2 1/2" 3.54

3"

1 1/2"
1 1/4"

2.36
2.17

0.53

0.83
0.69

0.51
0.47

1.42
1.81

1.26
3/4"
1"

1/2"

1/8"
0.87
1.06

0.75
1/4"
3/8"

0.39
0.43

0.35

0.33
0.35

0.33
d1 A h

unit : inchDIMENSIONS

150LB STANDArD pATTErN cAST FITTINGS
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HBU - HEX BUSHINGS

1"x1/4"

3/4"x3/8"
3/4"x1/2"
1"x1/8"

3/4"x1/4"
3/4"x1/8"

1/2"x1/8"
1/2"x1/4"
1/2"x3/8"

1/4"x1/8"
3/8"x1/8"
3/8"x1/4"

SIZE

1.26
1.26
1.26

0.71
0.71
0.71

1.04
1.04
1.04

1.02
1.02

1.02

0.87
0.87

0.67

0.57
0.57

0.57

0.43
0.43

0.33
A L D1 D2

1.00
1.00

1.00

0.91
0.91

0.89
D4 h (h2)h1

1"x1/2"
1"x3/8"

1"x3/4"

1/8"
1/8"

1/8"

1/8"

1/4"

1/4"

1/4"

1/4"

3/8"

3/8"

3/8"

1/8"

1"
1"
1"

1/2"

1/2"
3/4"

1/4"
3/8"
3/8"
1/2"
1/2"
1/2"
3/4"

3/4"
3/4"

3/4"
1"
1"

1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50

1.26

0.81

-

0.87
0.96
0.96
0.96

-
0.69
0.69
0.69

-
0.67
0.67

0.59
0.59

1.02
1.02
1.02
1.02
1.02
0.71

1.32
1.32
1.32
1.32

1.32

1.04

0.67

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

0.79
0.79
0.79
0.79
0.79
0.79
0.79

0.67
0.67

0.24

0.26
0.31
0.31
0.31
0.31
0.31
0.31
0.31
0.31

0.31
0.31
0.31

0.22
0.22

0.26
0.26

0.22

0.26

0.24
0.22

0.83
0.91

0.96
1.02

1 1/4"x3/8"

1 1/4"x1"
1 1/4"x3/4"
1 1/4"x1/2"

0.77

0.96
1 1/4"x1/4"
1 1/4"x1/8" 1.81

1.81

1.81
1.81
1.81
1.81

3/8"

1"

1/2"
3/4"

13.81 1/4" 1/8"
1/4"1 1/4"

1 1/4"
1 1/4"
1 1/4"
1 1/4"

13.8
13.8
13.8
13.8
13.8

1.34
1.34
1.34

1.34
1.34
1.34

1.02
1.02
1.02

1.02
1.02
1.02

DESIGN FEATURES:
THREAD: NPT
CF8 (304) & CF8M (316)

A

L

35

(h 2) h 1

h

D
1

D
4 D

2

unit : inchDIMENSIONS
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HBU - HEX BUSHINGS

0.73
0.83
0.91

1.02
1.06
1.06

1 1/2"x3/8"

1 1/2"x3/4"

1 1/2"x1 1/4"
1 1/2"x1"

1 1/2"x1/2" 0.94

1 1/2"x1/4"
1 1/2"x1/8" 2.05

2.05
2.05
2.05
2.05
2.05
2.05

1"
1 1/4"

3/4"

3/8"
1/2"

1.57
1.57
1.57
1.57
1.57
1.57
1.57

1 1/2"
1/4"
1/8"

2"x1 1/2"
2"x1 1/4"

2"x1"
2"x3/4"
2"x1/2"
2"x3/8"
2"x1/4"
2"x1/8" 1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1/4"

0.79
0.79

0.87

0.98
0.91

1.06

3/4"
1/2"

1 1/4"
1 1/2"

3/8"

2"2.48
2.48
2.48
2.48
2.48
2.48
2.48
2.48

1.10
1.06

1/8"2.01
2.01
2.01
2.01
2.01
2.01
2.01
2.01

0.41
0.41
0.41
0.41
0.41
0.41
0.41
0.41

2"
2"
2"
2"
2"
2"
2"

1"

1 1/2"
1 1/2"
1 1/2"
1 1/2"
1 1/2"
1 1/2"

1.42
1.42
1.42
1.42
1.42
1.42
1.42
1.42
1.42
1.42
1.42
1.42
1.42
1.42
1.42

1.02
1.02
1.02
1.02
1.02
1.02
1.02

0.39
0.39
0.39
0.39
0.39
0.39
0.39

4"x3"
4"x2 1/2"

3"x2"
3"x2 1/2"
4"x1/2"
4"x3/4"

4"x1"
4"x1 1/4"
4"x1 1/2"

4"x2"

3"x1 1/4"
3"1 1/2" 1.22

3"x3/4"
3"x1"

2 1/2"x2"
2 1/2"x1 1/2"

3"x1/2"

1.38
1.26

1.46
3.74
3.74
3.74
3.74
3.74
3.74
3.74

1.14
1.54

1.18

1 1/4"
3" 1 1/2"

3"
3"

3"

2 1/2"
3"

2 1/2"

3.03
3.03
3.03
3.03
3.03
3.03
3.03

1"
3/4"

2"
1/2"

1 1/2"

1.97
1.97
1.97
1.97
1.97
1.97
1.97

0.51
0.51
0.51
0.51
0.51
0.51
0.51

2 1/2"x3/4"
2 1/2"x1"

2 1/2"x1 1/4"

2 1/2"x1/2"

1.36
1.24

1.44
3.15
3.15
3.15
3.15
3.15
3.15

1.52
2 1/2"
2 1/2"
2 1/2"

2 1/2" 2.48
2.48
2.48
2.48
2.48
2.48

3/4"
1"

1 1/4"

1/2" 1.93
1.93
1.93
1.93
1.93
1.93

1.46

1.46

1.46

1.46

1.46

1.46

1.46

1.46

1.46

1.46

1.46

1.46

1.46

1.46

1.46

1.46

1.46

1.46

1.46

1.46
1.46

0.47
0.47
0.47
0.47
0.47
0.47

1.10
1.02

1.22
4"
4"

4"

1.32
1.26

1.42
4"
4"

4"

2 1/2"
3"

2"

1 1/4"
1 1/2"

1"

4.72
4.72
4.72
4.72
4.72
4.72
4.72
4.72

3"
1.57
1.52

1.02
4"
4"

1.18 3"
2 1/2"

3.98
3.98
3.98
3.98
3.98
3.98
3.98
3.98

1/2"
3/4"

2"

2.01
2.01
2.01
2.01
2.01
2.01
2.01
2.01

0.55
0.55
0.55
0.55
0.55
0.55
0.55
0.55

SIZE A L D1 D2 D4 h (h2)h1

DIMENSIONS unit : inch
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Fcp - cOUpLINGS / SOcKETS

DE S IG N F E AT UR E S :

BSP,D I N 2999

BSPT,N PT

L2

L

D
1

d
1 d
3

D
3

1 /4"

1/8"

3/4"

1/2"

3/8"

1 1/4"

2 1/2"

1 1/2"

1"

3"

5"

4"

6"

1 1/2"

2 1/2"

2"

1 1/4"

3/8"

1/2"

3/4"

1/8"

1/4"

SI Z E

1"1"

4.80

2.80

3.54

3.94

6.36

3"3"

5"

5.08

7.28

4"

6"

3.27

3.96

4"

2"

3.31

2.62

1.91

2.15

1.56

1 1/2"

2 1/2"2.56

2.20 2"

1 1/4"1.89

1.89

1.69

3.74 2.80

3.27

3.31

2.62
2.56
2.20

1.91

2.15

1.56

1.89

1.89

1.69

0.85

1.26

1.04

0.73

0.55

1.10 3/8"

1.54

1.42 1/2"

3/4"

1.06

0.79

1/4"

1/8"

BSPT,N PT
d1

d 3 L2
D 1

0.85 1.02

1.26

1.04

1.42

1.34

0.73

0.55

0.98

0.79

BSP,D I N 2999

D 3 L

THREAD: NPT
CF8 (304) & CF8M (316)
MADE FROM STAINLESS STEEL WELDED PIPE

unit : inchDIMENSIONS
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Hcp - HALF cOUpLINGS / HALF SOcKETS

DE S IG N F E AT UR E S :
THREAD: NPT
CF8 (304) & CF8M (316)
MADE FROM STAINLESS STEEL WELDED PIPE

BSPT,N PT

L

35

D
1

D
3

L2

L1

37.5

d
3

d
1

BSP,D I N 2999

1/4"

1/8"

3/4"

1/2"

3/8"

1 1/4"

2 1/2"

1 1/2"

1"

3"

4"

1 1/2"

2 1/2"

2"

1 1/4"

3/8"

1/2"

3/4"

1/8"

1/4"

SI Z E

1"1"

4.80

1.423.94 3"3"

5.084" 1.65 4"

2"

3.31

2.62

1.91

2.15

1.56

1 1/2"

2 1/2"1.30

1.10 2"

1 1/4"0.94

0.94

0.83

3.74 1.30

1.57

3.23

2.62

1.18

1.02

1.91

2.15

1.56

0.87

0.87

0.75

0.85

1.26

1.04

0.73

0.56

0.55 3/8"

0.79

0.71 1/2"

3/4"

0.51

0.43

1/4"

1/8"

BSPT,N PT
d1

d 3 L2
D 1

0.85 0.47

1.26

1.04

0.67

0.59

0.73

0.55

0.43

0.43

BSP,D I N 2999

D 3 L

unit : inch

37.5

35

DIMENSIONS
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RSB - REDUCING COUPLINGS 

DE S IG N F E AT UR E S :
THREAD: NPT
CF8 (304) & CF8M (316).

35

d2
C

2

d1

d3

I

C
1

D1

D3

D2

H
2

L

H
1

L
1

35

SI Z E

1/4"x1/8" 1/4"

1/2"

3/4"

0.79

3/8"x1/8"

3/8"x1/4"

1/2"x1/8"

1/2"x1/4"

1/2"x3/8"

3/4"x1/8"

3/4"x1/4"

3/4"x3/8"

3/4"x1/2"

1"x1/8"

1"x1/4"

1"x3/8"

1"x1/2"

1"x3/4"

D 1 D 2 D 3 C1 H 1 d 1 d 2 d 3 C2 H 2 L1 L I

3/8"

1/2"

3/8"

1/2"

3/4"

3/4"

3/4"

1"

1.00

1.00

1.18

1.42

1.42

1.42

1.42

0.71

0.91

0.91

1.10

1.10

1.10

1.30

1.30

1.30

1.30

0.31

0.37

0.38

0.39

0.39

0.39

0.39

0.39

0.39

0.39

0.24

0.28

0.28

0.31

0.31

0.31

0.35

0.35

0.35

0.35

0.35

1/8"

1/8"

0.63

0.63

0.79

0.63

0.79

1.00

0.63

0.55

0.55

0.71

0.55

0.71

0.91

0.55

0.43

0.47

0.51

0.35

0.39

0.39

0.43

0.43

0.28

0.24

0.24

0.28

0.28

0.31

0.31

0.31

0.31

0.31

0.31

0.31

0.31

0.63

0.91

0.91

0.94

0.94

0.94

0.87

1.12

1.61

1.61

1.77

1.77

1.77

1.77

1.77

1.77

1.77

0.12

0.12

0.12

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.12

0.12

0.12

0.12

0.12

0.12

0.12

0.12

0.12

1/8"

3/4"

1/2"

3/8"

1/4"

3/8"

3/8"

1/2"

1/8"

1/4"

1/4"

1/4"

1/8"

1.18

1.18

0.79 0.71 1.02

1.00 0.91 0.59

0.59

0.98

0.981.101.18

1"

1"

1"

1"

1.77

1.77

1.77

1.77

1.77

1.65

1.65

1.65

1.65

1.65

0.55

0.55

0.55

0.55

0.55

0.63 0.55 0.47

0.47

1.02 1.97

1.97

1.97

1.97

1.97

1.97

1.97

1.97

1.97

1.97

1.10

1.10

0.710.79

0.51

0.51

0.911.00

1.140.351.101.18

1.100.430.551.301.42

0.43

0.43

0.43

0.43

0.43

0.43

0.43

1 1/4"x1/4"

1 1/4"x3/8"

1 1/4"x1/2"

1 1/4"x3/4"

1 1/4"x1"

1 1/4"

1 1/4"

1 1/4"

1 1/4"

1 1/4"

2.09

2.09

2.09

2.09

2.09

1.97

1.97

1.97

1.97

1.97

0.71

0.71

0.63

0.63

0.63

0.47

0.47

1/4"

3/8"

1/2"

3/4"

1"

0.79 0.71 0.59 1.14

1.14

0.24 0.14

0.14

0.14

0.14

0.14

1.00 0.91 0.47 0.31

1.101.18 0.51

0.51

1.18

1.18

1.18

0.39

0.391.301.42

1.611.77 0.71 0.43

unit : inchDIMENSIONS
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rSB - rEDUcING cOUpLINGS

1 1/2"x3/8"
1 1/2"x1/2"
1 1/2"x3/4"

1 1/2"
1 1/2"
1 1/2"
1 1/2"

2.36
2.36
2.36
2.36
2.36
2.36

2.22

2.22

2.22

2.22

2.22

2.22

0.71
0.71
0.63
0.63
0.63

0.47
0.47
0.47
0.47
0.47
0.47

1/4"
3/8"
1/2"
3/4"

0.14
0.14
0.14
0.14
0.14
0.14

0.710.79 0.71 1.22
1.22
1.22
1.22
1.22
1.22

0.24 2.24
2.24
2.24
2.24
2.24
2.24

0.911.00 0.71 0.31
1.101.18 0.57 0.35
1.301.42 0.61 0.39

1 1/2"x1 1/4"
1 1/2"x1" 1 1/2"

1 1/2" 0.71
0.71
0.71
0.71
0.71

1"
1 1/4" 1.972.09 0.67 0.47

1.611.77 0.67 0.43

2"x1/4"
2"x3/8"
2"x1/2"
2"x3/4"
2"x1"
2"x1 1/4"
2"x1 1/2"

2" 2.91
2.91
2.91
2.91
2.91
2.91
2.91

2.76

2.76

2.76

2.76

2.76

2.76
2.76

0.63
0.71
0.71

2"
2"
2"
2"
2"
2"

0.51
0.51
0.51
0.51
0.51
0.51
0.55
0.55
0.55
0.55

1/2"
3/4"

1/4"
3/8"

1"
1 1/4"
1 1/2"

0.710.79 0.63 1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50

0.20 2.64
2.64
2.64
2.64
2.64
2.64
2.64

0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16

0.911.00 0.51 0.31
1.101.18 0.59 0.35
1.301.42 0.69 0.39
1.611.77 0.67 0.43

1.57
2.09 1.97 0.67 0.47

2.222.36 0.47
2 1/2"x3/4"
2 1/2"x1"
2 1/2"x1 1/4"
2 1/2"x1 1/2"
2 1/2"x2"

2 1/2"
2 1/2"
2 1/2"
2 1/2"
2 1/2"

3.54
3.54
3.54
3.54
3.54

3.39
3.39
3.39
3.39
3.39

0.91
0.91
0.91
0.91
0.91

0.59
0.55

3/4"
1"

1 1/4"
1 1/2"

2"

1.42 1.30 0.75 1.69
1.69
1.69
1.69
1.69

0.35 2.99
2.99
2.99
2.99
2.99

0.26

0.26

0.26

0.26

0.26

0.26

0.26

0.26

0.26

0.26

0.26

0.26

0.26

0.26

0.26

0.26

0.26

1.611.77 0.75 0.43
1.972.09 0.87 0.47
2.222.36 0.91 0.47
2.762.91 0.87 0.55

3"x1/2"
3"x3/4"
3"x1"
3"x1 1/4"

3"
- - - - - - - - - - - - -

3"
3"

4.29
4.29
4.29
4.29
4.29
4.29

4.09
4.09
4.09
4.09
4.09
4.09

0.94
0.94
0.94
0.94
0.94
0.94

0.59
0.59
0.59

3/4"
1"

1 1/4"

1.42 1.30 0.55 0.39 1.93
1.93
1.93
1.93

3.35
1.611.77 0.63 0.43 3.31

3.311.972.09 0.75 0.47
3"x1 1/2"
3"x2"
3"x2 1/2" 3"

3"
3" 0.59

0.59

0.63 1 1/2"
2"

2 1/2" 3.54

2.36
2.91

3.39
2.76
2.22

1.02

0.79
0.79

0.65

0.51
0.51

1.93
1.69

3.27
3.31
3.35

4"x2"
4"x2 1/2"

4"x1 1/2"
4"x1 1/4"
4"x1"

4"x3"

4"
4"
4"
4"
4"
4"

5.43
5.43
5.43
5.43
5.43
5.43

5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20

0.63
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.63

0.98
0.98
0.98
0.98
0.98
0.98 0.67

1 1/4"
1 1/2"

2"
2 1/2"

1"

3"

2.91
3.54

2.36
2.09
1.77

 4.29

2.76

4.09
3.39

2.22
1.97
1.61

0.94

0.98
1.14

0.94
0.87
0.94

0.55

0.63
0.59

0.51
0.47
0.43

2.17

2.09
2.09
2.09
2.09

2.17

3.82

3.86
3.78

3.74
3.74
3.82

1 1/2"x1/4"
SI Z E D 1 D 2 D 3 C1 H 1 d 1 d 2 d 3 C2 H 2 L1 L I

0.59

unit : inchDIMENSIONS
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NIPPLES

rNp - rEDUcING HEX NIppLE

D
3

D
2

D
4

L

L1 L3 L2

D
1

A

C2C1

SIZE

1/4"x1/8"

3/8"x1/8"

3/8"x1/4"

1/2"x1/8"

1/2"x1/4"

1/2"x3/8"

3/4"x1/8"

3/4"x1/4"

3/4"x3/8"

3/4"x1/2"

1"x1/4"

1"x3/8"

1"x1/2"

A D1 D2 D3 D4 C1 C2 L L1 L2 L3

0.67

1"x3/4"

0.83

0.83

1.02

1.02

1.02

1.26

1.26

1.26

1.26

1.50

1.50

1.50

1.50

1/4"

3/8"

3/8"

1/2"

1/2"

1/2"

3/4"

3/4"

3/4"

3/4"

1"

1"

1"

1"

0.33

0.41

0.41

0.57

0.57

0.57

0.79

0.79

0.79

0.79

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

0.20

0.20

0.33

0.20

0.33

0.41

0.20

0.33

0.41

0.57

0.33

0.41

0.57

0.79

1/8"

1/8"

1/4"

1/8"

1/4"

3/8"

1/8"

1/4"

3/8"

1/2"

1/4"

3/8"

1/2"

3/4"

0.47

0.43

0.55

0.47

0.47

0.59

0.47

0.59

0.47

0.67

0.59

0.59

0.71

0.79

0.71

0.83

0.79

0.83

0.87

0.87

1.06

1.02

0.98

0.98

1.10

1.10

1.10

1.14

1.24

1.38

1.38

1.54

1.54

1.54

1.61

1.65

1.65

1.77

1.79

1.77

1.89

2.01

0.43

0.43

0.47

0.47

0.47

0.51

0.41

0.47

0.47

0.59

0.53

0.51

0.63

0.75

0.47

0.51

0.51

0.67

0.67

0.63

0.75

0.75

0.75

0.75

0.79

0.79

0.79

0.79

0.33

0.39

0.39
0.39

0.39

0.39

0.45

0.45

0.45

0.45

0.47

0.47

0.47

0.47

0.47

0.47

0.47

0.47

0.47

1.81

1.81

1.81

1.81
1.811 1/4"x1"

1 1/4"x3/4"

1 1/4"x1/2"

1 1/4"x3/8"

1 1/4"x1/4"

1 1/4"

1 1/4"

1 1/4"

1 1/4"

1 1/4" 1.34

1.34

1.34

1.34

1.34 1"1.00 0.87

3/4"

1/2"

3/8"

1/4"

0.41

0.79

0.57

0.33

0.71

0.75

0.71

0.59

0.79

0.75

0.55

0.55

0.55

1.14 2.13

1.18

1.26

1.18

1.14

1.93

2.17

2.01

1.85

0.87

0.91

0.94

0.87

0.83

DESIGN FEATURES:
THREAD: NPT
CF8 (304) & CF8M (316).

unit : inchDIMENSIONS
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NIPPLES

rNp - rEDUcING HEX NIppLE

1 1/2" 0.833/4"0.791 1/2"x3/4"

2.48

2.48

2.48

2.48

2.48

2.48

2.482"x1 1/2"

2"x1/2"

2"x1 1/4"

2"x3/4"

2"x1"

2"x3/8"

2"x1/4"

1 1/2"x1 1/4"

1 1/2"x1"

1 1/2"

2"

2"

2"

2"

2"

2"

2"

1 1/2"

1 1/2"

2.01

2.01

2.01

2.01

2.01

2.01

2.01

1 1/4"

1"

3/4"

1/2"

1.00

1.34

1.54

0.79

0.57

0.87

0.91

0.98

0.71.

0.71

3/8"

1/4"

1 1/4"

1"

0.41

0.33

1.34

1.00

0.67

0.63

0.98

0.94

2.13

2.13

2.13

2.13

2.13

2.13

1 1/2"x1/2"

1 1/2"x3/8"

1 1/2"x1/4"

1 1/2"

1 1/2"

1 1/2" 1.54

1.54

1.54

1.54

1.54

1.54

1/2"

3/8"

1/4"

0.41

0.57

0.33

0.59

0.67

0.59

0.692.091.22

0.91

0.83

0.79

0.71

0.67

0.59

0.51
0.89

0.77

1.42

1.46

1.46

1.42

1.46

2.44

2.48

2.56

2.36

2.28

1.46

1.46

1.14

1.14

2.24

2.17

2.28

2.13

1.02

1.02

1.02

1.02

0.98

1.02

1.02

0.85

0.63

0.63

0.63

0.63

0.63

0.63

0.63

0.63

0.63

0.63

0.63

0.63

0.63

0.57

0.49

0.49

1.22

1.26

1.22

1.89

1.97

1.89 0.89

0.89

0.89

0.89

0.89

0.51

0.51

0.51

0.51

0.51

0.51

1.691.021 1/4"1.343"3"x1 1/4"

4"x2 1/2"

4"x3"

4"x1 1/2"

4"x1"

4"x1 1/4"

4"x2"

3"x1 1/2"

3"x2"

3"x2 1/2"

4"x3/4" 4.72

4.72

4.72

4.72

4.72

4.72

4.72

2 1/2"

4" 3.03 3" 1.42 1.89

4"

4"

4"

4"

4"

1.54

2.01

2.52

1.00

1.34

4.02

4.02

4.02

4.02

4.02

4.02

4.02

4"

3"

3"

3"

2.52

0.79

1.54

2.01

1.181 1/2"

2" 1.14

1.26

1 1/4"

1"

0.98

0.98

1.89

1.89

1.89

1.89

1.89

3/4"

2 1/2"

0.87

1.22

1 1/2"

2" 1.14

1.06

1.69

1.89

1.69

1.69

3.15

3.15

3.15

3.15

3.15

3.15

2 1/2"x1/2"

2 1/2"x2"

3"x1/2"

3"x3/4"

3"x1"

3.74

3.74

3.74

3.74

3.74

3.74

3.74

2 1/2"x3/4"

2 1/2"x1"

2 1/2"x1 1/4"

2 1/2"x1 1/2"

1.540.791/2"0.572 1/2" 2.52

2.52

2.52

2.52

2.52

2.52

1 1/2"

2.99

2.99

2.99

2.99

2.99

2.99

2.99

3"

3"

3"

2 1/2"

0.79

1.00

2.01

0.57

2 1/2"

2 1/2"

2 1/2"

2 1/2"

1.00

1.34

1.54

0.79

3/4"

1" 0.94

0.87

1/2"

2"

1.04

1.10

1.69

1.69

1.46

1.65

0.941"

1 1/4"

1.06

1.02

3/4" 0.87

1.50

1.46

1.50

1.50

1.300.872.83

3.43 1.26

1.023.19
3.15

3.27

0.98

1.10

2.99

2.95

0.83

0.79

2.87

3.03

0.71

1.06

2.95

2.87

0.98

0.91

1.30

1.50

1.50

1.50

1.50

1.50

1.50

1.50

1.30

1.30

1.180.632.44

0.67

0.67

0.67

0.67

0.67

0.67

0.67

0.67

0.67

0.67

0.67

0.67

0.67
0.67

2.76

2.83

0.79

0.91

2.60

2.72

0.63

0.98

1.26

1.30

1.10

1.30

0.792.56

2.68

2.64

0.91

0.87

2.48 0.71

1.14

1.14

1.14

1.14

SIZE A D1 D2 D3 D4 C1 C2 L L1 L2 L3

DIMENSIONS unit : inch
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NIPPLES

HNp - HEX NIppLE

THREAD: NPT
CF8 (304) & CF8M (316).

A
L

L2

D
1

L1L1

1 1/2"

2 1/2"

1 1/4"

3/4"3/4"

2"2"

2 1/2"

3"3"
4" 4"

1 1/4"

1 1/2"

1" 1"

1/8"

1/4"

3/8"

1/2"

3/8"

1/2"

1/4"

1/8"

SIZE D 1

0.432.011.14 0.79

0.98

1.10

1.34

1.06

1.00

0.93

1.42

2.682.48

3.74
4.72

3.15

3.39
3.54

2.87

1.81

2.01

1.42

2.32

2.52

2.48

0.55

0.71
0.71

0.67

0.47

0.55

0.47

0.67

0.51

0.47

0.79

0.79

0.91

0.51

0.59

1.65

1.97

1.30

1.22

A L L1

0.31

0.39

0.28

0.28

L2

DE S IG N F E AT UR E S :

unit : inchDIMENSIONS
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NIPPLES

ONp - HOSE NIppLE

DE S IG N F E AT UR E S :
THREAD: NPT
CF8 (304) & CF8M (316)
21/2" NPT THREADED  IS  NOT AVAILABLE
INCLUDING  CF8 (304) ALL THREADS & CF8M (316) NPT THREAD

C1 C2
C*4

d
3d
2

d
1

L

(L3)L1 L2

D
1 D
2

A

SI Z E A

1/4" 0.63

3/8"

1/2"

3/4"

1"

1 1/4"

1 1/2"

2"

2 1/2"

3"

4"

D 1 D 2 C C1 C2 L L1 L2 (L3) d1 d2 d3

4"

2 1/2"

3"

2"

1 1/4"

1 1/2"

1"

1/2"

3/4"

3/8"

1/4"

0.75

0.98

1.22

1.50

1.81

2.05

2.56

3.15

3.78

4.72

0.26

0.37

0.57

0.71

1.02

1.38

1.57

2.03
2.64

3.07

4.02

0.16

0.22

0.26

0.33

0.35

0.37

0.41

0.51

0.63

0.67

0.83

0.67

0.71

0.75

0.91

0.98

1.10

1.22

1.30

1.46

1.69

1.89

1.10

1.30

1.61

1.89

2.17

1.89

2.28

2.91

3.74

3.94

4.13

1.83

2.24

2.46

2.85

3.23

3.15

3.64

4.31

5.35

5.79

6.22

0.51

0.51

0.61

0.71

0.77

0.89

0.91

0.96

1.06

1.30

1.42

0.39

0.39

0.39

0.45

0.49

0.49
0.53

0.59

0.63

0.67

0.71

0.93

1.12

1.46

1.69

1.97

2.09

2.20

2.76

3.66

3.82

4.09

0.20

0.26

0.57

0.57

0.79

1.06

1.30

1.77

2.08

2.76

3.54

0.31

0.39

0.53

0.77

1.00

1.28

1.52

1.99

2.44

2.95

3.98

0.35

0.43

0.57

0.81

1.05

1.34

1.59

2.07

2.52

3.07

4.09

unit : inchDIMENSIONS
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NIPPLES

pNp - pIpE NIppLE

DIA.
(INCH)

LENGTH (INCH)
CLOSE 1.5” 2” 2.5” 3” 3.5” 4” 4.5” 5” 5.5” 6” 7” 8” 9” 10” 11” 12”

1/8” X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
1/4” X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
3/8” X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
1/2” X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
3/4” X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
1” X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

1 1/4” X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
1 1/2” X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

2” X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
2 1/2” X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

3” X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
4” X X X X X X X X X X X X

STAINLESS STEEL NIppLE
TypE A/SA312 NIppLE

x-stocking size

DESIGN FEATURES:
THREAD: NPT
STOCK SCH40 & SCH80
T.O.E. odd length and other schedule nipple can be made upon request.

D
3

L

L1 (L2) L1

D
2

D
1

45
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STANDARD PACKING QUALITY FOR EACH CARTON WEIGHT LIST
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0
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WEIGHT LIST

1/
8"

1/
4"

3/
8"

1/
2"

3/
4"

1"
1-

1/
4"

1-
1/

2"
2"

2-
1/

2"
3"

4"

90
  E
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O

W
S
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A

N
D

E
D

 E
Q

U
A

L
(9

LB
)

0.
05

9
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